Janus Henderson’s compliance with the Company’s objective and is responsible for investment strategy and asset allocation.

  Concentration of exposure to market price risk
  An analysis of the Company’s investment portfolio is shown on pages 13 and 14. This shows that the value of the investments is

primarily in companies that are listed in the UK. Accordingly, there is a concentration of exposure to market price risk in the UK,
although it is recognised that an investment’s country of domicile or of listing does not necessarily equate to its exposure to the
economic conditions in that country.

 Market price risk sensitivity
  The table overleaf illustrates the sensitivity of the total return after taxation for the year and the net assets to an increase or decrease

of 20% (2017: 40%) in the fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change was reviewed during the current year and
the level of 20% is considered to be reasonable based on recent market conditions.

52

Henderson Opportunities Trust plc  Annual Report 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

15 Financial risk management policies and procedures (continued)
15.1.1 Market price risk (continued)

 Sensitivity analysis
2018 2017

If prices go
up 20%

£’000

If prices go
down 20%

£’000

If prices go
up 40%

£’000

If prices go
down 40%

£’000

Investments (excluding investments in money market funds) 101,690 101,690 116,212 116,212
Impact on the income statement:
   Revenue return (34) 34 (77) 77
   Capital return 20,260 (20,260) 46,306 (46,306)
Impact on net assets and total return 20,226 (20,226) 46,229 (46,229)

15.1.2 Currency risk
  A small proportion of the Company’s assets, liabilities and income are denominated in currencies other than sterling (the Company’s

functional currency and presentational currency). As a result, movements in exchange rates may affect the sterling value of those
items. The Company had £nil cash at bank at 31 October 2018 (2017: £nil) denominated in foreign currency.

 Management of the risk
  Janus Henderson monitors the Company’s exposure to foreign currencies and reports any significant changes to the Board.

Janus Henderson measures the risk to the Company of the foreign currency exposure by considering the effect on the Company’s